ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

#257SBHTS

Straight Back Hand Truck

With Pneumatic Wheels and Stair Climbers « For pneumatic wheel: Please check air pressure

ASSEMBLY TIPS

« Read instructions thoroughly before proceeding.

« Tighten all parts by hand. Don't use power tool.
« For you safely, please do not coverload.

in tires. Maintain (30) PSI.

PARTS LIST
%

# vsNut(xa)

“ Toe Plate (x1) n Axle (x1) Wheel Bracket (x2) n M8 x 60L Screw (x4) E Washer (x4)
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H M6 x 45 Screw (x4) m Pin (x2)

e

Secure the toe plate to the support brackets
using the included screws and nuts. Avoid
overtightening.
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First, attach the toe plate and both
wheel brackets to the frame using the
M8 x 55 screws as shown. Then, insert ¢

the axle into the brackets. Ensure &ﬁ‘
both brackets are fully tightened.

Lastly, attach the stair climber using
the M8 x 40 and M6 x 50 screws

as shown above. The stair climber

should be locked onto the axle boxes
and hand truck frame.

Must lock the connection
on the upper first hole on
the truck body.

Place a washer over the axle, then the first
wheel, followed by another washer as shown
above. Insert the pin into the axle hole to
secure the wheel in place. Repeat for second
wheel.
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STEP 3 STEP 4 1

Insert the handle and U-shaped
handle and secure in place using the
included locking screws and nuts as
shown above.
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